

## Republic of the Philippines

## Department of Education

Region V
SCHOOLS DIVISION OF SORSOGON

Office of the Schools Division Superintendent

September 13, 2024

**DIVISION MEMORANDUM** 

No. 204, s. 2024

## ADDENDUM TO DIVISION MEMORANDUM NO. 169, s. 2024 (INVITATION TO THE 3rd PRINCIPALS' TRAINING AND DEVELOPMENT PROGRAM CUM REGIONAL BOARD CONFERENCE OF THE PHILIPPINE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL PRINCIPALS' ASSOCIATION-REGION V)

To: Public Schools District Supervisors/OIC-Public Schools District Supervisors Cluster Heads Elementary School Principals/Head Teachers/Teachers-In-Charge All Others Concerned

- 1. To fully support the PESPA Region V-Bicol and SDO Sorsogon Province as venue for the conduct of the 3rd PRINCIPALS' TRAINING AND DEVELOPMENT PROGRAM CUM REGIONAL BOARD CONFERENCE OF THE PHILIPPINE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL PRINCIPALS' ASSOCIATION-REGION V on September 17-19, 2024, at Sorsogon Convention Center, Diversion Road, Barangay Cabid-An, Sorsogon City, Sorsogon, this office reiterates that all elementary school heads may attend including the teachers-in-charge and cluster heads.
- Registration fee, travel and other incidental expenses relative to this may be charged against School MOOE/SEF and other existing funds subject to usual accounting and auditing rules and regulations.
- 3. For immediate dissemination and appropriate action.

WILLIAM E. GANDO, CESO VI Schools Division Superintendent







Email: sorsogon@deped.gov.ph Website: depedsorsogon.com.ph